

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**AB No. 23 of 2023 with AB No. 24 2023 with
Crl. M.C. No. 10 of 2023 with Crl. M.C. No. 8 of 2023**

Laiphrakpam Raghmani Singh

.... *Petitioner*

- *Versus* -

Superintendent of Police, CID (CB) Manipur/ O.C. and 2 Ors.

.... *Respondents*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU
ORDER**

02.08.2024

Mr. I. Rajesh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the Manipur Lokayukta has already passed an order dated 18.06.2024 in Complaint Case No. 6 of 2021 for closure of these cases.

Mr. M. Rarry, learned Special PP appears for the respondents.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file an affidavit stating all the facts on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 23.08.2024.

Interim order is extended till the next date of hearing.

JUDGE